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Gaming Organization: ALL
Quarter: Jun 2023

Game Type

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS
PULL TABS - JAR BAR

PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES

PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS
PRIZE BOARDS

PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES
SPORTS POOLS

TWENTY ONE

CALCUTTAS

PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER

Other

Subtotal

Gaming Tax

Federal Excise Tax

Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Allowable Expense

Net Proceeds

Eligible Use Contributions

Total Actual Expenses for all Sites

TaxCount

Report execution: 8/29/2025 4:09:13 PM

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Gross Proceeds

$5,495,423.79

$2,019,253.65
$73,000.00
$1,520.00
$10,119,019.00
$13,317,446.00
$502,434,421.55
$47,692.00
$48,916.00
$151,937.00
$6,250.00
$17,102,278.00
$199,160.00
$44,680.00
$1,130,265.00
$516,915.00
$314,231.15
$553,022,408.14

Amount

$6,042,013.32

$92,651.99

$56,156,471.46
$33,693,882.81
$22,462,588.65
$22,621,117.68
$61,105,307.31

342

Organizational Report

Prizes

$4,478,629.27

$876,884.52
$40,211.00
$1,000.00
$8,370,014.00
$10,596,701.00
$450,032,423.07
$34,937.58
$34,539.10
$109,582.16
$200.00
$14,652,064.50
$175,904.00
$28,370.17
$876,636.00
$423,865.00
$0.00
$490,731,961.37

Adjusted Gross
Proceeds

$1,016,794.52

$1,142,369.13
$33,479.00
$520.00
$1,749,005.00
$2,720,745.00
$52,401,998.48
$12,754.42
$14,376.90
$42,354.84
$6,050.00
$2,450,213.50
$23,256.00
$16,309.83
$253,629.00
$93,050.00
$314,231.15
$62,291,136.77

Cash Profits

$1,051,751.97

$1,134,688.34
$28,289.00
$520.00
$1,709,756.00
$2,742,825.75
$52,603,432.09
$12,544.42
$14,257.90
$43,004.26
$50.00
$2,442,911.27
$23,356.00
$16,346.83
$253,614.00
$92,190.00
$41,512.43
$62,211,050.26

Percent Of Hold

18.50 %

56.57 %
45.86 %
3421 %
17.28 %
2042 %
1042 %
26.74 %
29.39 %
27.87 %
96.80 %
14.32 %
11.67 %
36.50 %
2243 %
18.00 %
100.00 %
11.26 %

Percent Of
Accuracy

103.43 %

99.32 %
84.49 %
100.00 %
97.75 %
100.81 %
100.38 %
98.35 %
99.17 %
101.53 %
0.82 %
99.70 %
100.42 %
100.22 %
99.99 %
99.07 %
13.21 %
99.87 %

Page 1 of 1



Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Jun 2022 to Jun 2023

Game Type Description

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50
SYSTEMS

PULL TABS - JAR BAR
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES

CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND
PUNCH BOARDS

PRIZE BOARDS

PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING
DEVICES

SPORTS POOLS

TWENTY ONE

CALCUTTAS

PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER

Other

Subtotal

Gaming Tax

Federal Excise Tax

Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Allowable Expense

Total Expenses

Net Proceeds

Eligible Use Contributions

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Jun 2022

$1,129,411.04
$9,073.00
$1,075,173.00
$27,786.00
$500.00

$1,949,777.00
$2,939,872.00
$49,154,782.90

Jun 2023

$1,016,794.52

$1,142,369.13
$27,479.00
$520.00

$1,749,005.00
$2,720,745.00
$52,397,457.73

Dollar Change

($112,616.52)
($9,073.00)
$67,196.13

($307.00)
$20.00

($200,772.00)
($219,127.00)
$3,242,674.83

$8,856.24 $12,754.42 $3,898.18
$5,713.00 $14,376.90 $8,663.90
$44,039.18 $42,354.84 ($1,684.34)
$75.00 $6,050.00 $5,975.00
$2,448,879.50 $2,450,213.50 $1,334.00
$24,543.50 $23,256.00 ($1,287.50)
$18,725.43 $16,309.83 ($2,415.60)
$310,793.00 $253,629.00 ($57,164.00)
$105,715.00 $93,050.00 ($12,665.00)
$28.279.03 $315.664.39 $287,385.36
$59,281,993.82 $62,282,029.26 $3,000,035.44
$5,772,554.76 $6,041,967.65 $269,412.89
$95,218.56 $92,651.99 ($2.566.57)

$53,414,220.50
$32,049,077.11
$48,922,244.46
$21,366,051.39
$15,951,507.99

Report execution: 8/1/2025 3:54:45 PM

$56,147,409.62
$33,688,445.71
$61,084,315.00
$22,458,963.91
$22,642,983.51

$2,733,189.12
$1,639,368.60
$12,162,070.54
$1,092,912.52
$6,691,475.52

Quarterly Report - Comparative

Percentage
Change

(9.97)%

6.24%
(1.10)%
4.00%

(10.29)%
(7.45)%
6.59%
44.01%

151.65%
(3.82)%

7,966.66%
0.05%
(5.24)%
(12.90)%
(18.39)%
(11.98)%
1,016.24%

5.06%

Jun 2022

$5,069,175.79
$67,894.75
$1,861,657.98
$71,316.00
$2,000.00

$10,860,228.00
$13,853,738.00
$470,758,876.00

Gross Proceeds

Jun 2023

$5,495,423.79

$2,019,253.65
$67,000.00
$1,520.00

$10,119,019.00
$13,317,446.00
$502,434,421.55

Dollar Change

$426,248.00
($67,894.75)
$157,595.67
($4,316.00)
($480.00)

($741,209.00)
($536,292.00)
$31,675,545.55

$34,780.00 $47,692.00 $12,912.00
$22,664.00 $48,916.00 $26,252.00
$174,797.00 $151,937.00 ($22,860.00)
$555.00 $6,250.00 $5,695.00
$16,909,375.00 $17,102,278.00 $192,903.00
$192,750.00 $199,160.00 $6,410.00
$49,600.00 $44,680.00 ($4,920.00)
$1,291,181.00 $1,130,265.00 ($160,916.00)
$577,665.00 $516,915.00 ($60,750.00)
$28.279.03 $315.664.39 $287,385.36

$521,826,532.55

$553,017,841.38

$31,191,308.83

Percentage
Change

8.40%

8.46%
(6.05)%
(24.00)%

(6.82)%
(3.87)%

6.72%
37.12%

115.83%
(13.07)%

1,026.12%
1.14%
3.32%

(9.91)%
(12.46)%
(10.51)%

1,016.24%

5.97%
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Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Mar 2023 to Jun 2023

Game Type Description

BINGO

BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT
RAFFLES

RAFFLE BOARDS

RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50
SYSTEMS

PULL TABS - JAR BAR
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES

CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND
PUNCH BOARDS

PRIZE BOARDS

PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING
DEVICES

SPORTS POOLS

TWENTY ONE

CALCUTTAS

PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE
POKER

Other

Subtotal

Gaming Tax

Federal Excise Tax

Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds
Allowable Expense

Total Expenses

Net Proceeds

Eligible Use Contributions

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Mar 2023

$1,366,499.59
$9,115.25
$1,982,679.14
$3,949.95
$104,914.00

$1,965,590.00

Jun 2023

$1,016,794.52

$1,142,369.13

$27,479.00
$520.00

$1,749,005.00

Dollar Change

($349,705.07)
($9,115.25)
($840,310.01)
$23,529.05
($104,394.00)

($216,585.00)

$2,729,554.00 $2,720,745.00 ($8,809.00)
$52,852,881.80 $52,397,457.73 ($455,424.07)
$12,154.74 $12,754.42 $599.68
$12,531.04 $14,376.90 $1,845.86
$38,265.90 $42,354.84 $4,088.94
$11,509.50 $6,050.00 ($5,459.50)
$2,705,227.00 $2,450,213.50 ($255,013.50)
$7,933.00 $23,256.00 $15,323.00
$17,924.38 $16,309.83 ($1,614.55)
$265,093.00 $253,629.00 ($11,464.00)
$149,918.00 $93,050.00 ($56,868.00)
$45,590.14 $315.664.39 $270.074.25

$64,281,330.43
$6,213,058.32
$91,152.94
$57,977,119.17
$34,786,271.29
$29,899,674.29
$23,190,847.88
$19,150,405.97

Report execution: 8/1/2025 3:52:46 PM

$62,282,029.26
$6,041,967.65
$92,651.99
$56,147,409.62
$33,688,445.71
$61,084,315.00
$22,458,963.91
$22,642,983.51

($1,999,301.17)
($171,090.67)
$1.499.05
($1,829,709.55)
($1,097,825.58)
$31,184,640.71
($731,883.97)
$3,492,577.54

Quarterly Report - Comparative

Percentage
Change

(25.59)%

(42.38)%
595.67%
(99.50)%

(11.01)%
(0.32)%
(0.86)%

4.93%

14.73%
10.68%

(47.43)%
(9.42)%
193.15%
(9.00)%
(4.32)%
(37.93)%
592.39%
(3.11)%

Mar 2023

$5,640,386.53
$58,943.50
$3,625,802.45
$9,200.00
$205,617.00

$11,106,734.00

Gross Proceeds

Jun 2023

$5,495,423.79

$2,019,253.65

$67,000.00
$1,520.00

$10,119,019.00

Dollar Change

($144,962.74)
($58,943.50)
($1,606,548.80)
$57,800.00
($204,097.00)

($987,715.00)

$13,168,545.00 $13,317,446.00 $148,901.00
$507,140,769.75  $502,434,421.55 ($4,706,348.20)
$42,182.00 $47,692.00 $5,510.00
$45,108.00 $48,916.00 $3,808.00
$139,206.00 $151,937.00 $12,731.00
$95,675.00 $6,250.00 ($89,425.00)
$17,710,376.50 $17,102,278.00 ($608,098.50)
$47,337.00 $199,160.00 $151,823.00
$47,130.00 $44,680.00 ($2,450.00)
$1,288,632.00 $1,130,265.00 ($158,367.00)
$749,121.00 $516,915.00 ($232,206.00)
$45,590.14 $315.664.39 $270.074.25

$561,166,355.87

$553,017,841.38

($8,148,514.49)

Percentage
Change

(2.57)%

(44.30)%
628.26%
(99.26)%

(8.89)%

1.13%
(0.92)%
13.06%

8.44%
9.14%

(93.46)%
(3.43)%
320.72%
(5.19)%
(12.28)%
(30.99)%
592.39%
(1.45)%
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