STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA



OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

www.attorneygeneral.nd.gov (701) 328-2210

NORTH DAKOTA GAMES OF CHANCE REPORT OF ACTIVITIES* QUARTER ENDED JUNE 2023

Prepared by: ND Gaming Division *Preliminary Report - August 2025 (701)328-4848

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Organizational Report

Gaming Organization: ALL

Quarter: Jun 2023

Game Type	Gross Proceeds	Prizes	Adjusted Gross Proceeds	Cash Profits	Percent Of Hold	Percent Of Accuracy
BINGO	\$5,495,423.79	\$4,478,629.27	\$1,016,794.52	\$1,051,751.97	18.50 %	103.43 %
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT						
RAFFLES	\$2,019,253.65	\$876,884.52	\$1,142,369.13	\$1,134,688.34	56.57 %	99.32 %
RAFFLE BOARDS	\$73,000.00	\$40,211.00	\$33,479.00	\$28,289.00	45.86 %	84.49 %
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$1,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	34.21 %	100.00 %
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$10,119,019.00	\$8,370,014.00	\$1,749,005.00	\$1,709,756.00	17.28 %	97.75 %
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$13,317,446.00	\$10,596,701.00	\$2,720,745.00	\$2,742,825.75	20.42 %	100.81 %
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$502,434,421.55	\$450,032,423.07	\$52,401,998.48	\$52,603,432.09	10.42 %	100.38 %
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$47,692.00	\$34,937.58	\$12,754.42	\$12,544.42	26.74 %	98.35 %
PRIZE BOARDS	\$48,916.00	\$34,539.10	\$14,376.90	\$14,257.90	29.39 %	99.17 %
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$151,937.00	\$109,582.16	\$42,354.84	\$43,004.26	27.87 %	101.53 %
SPORTS POOLS	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,050.00	\$50.00	96.80 %	0.82 %
TWENTY ONE	\$17,102,278.00	\$14,652,064.50	\$2,450,213.50	\$2,442,911.27	14.32 %	99.70 %
CALCUTTAS	\$199,160.00	\$175,904.00	\$23,256.00	\$23,356.00	11.67 %	100.42 %
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$44,680.00	\$28,370.17	\$16,309.83	\$16,346.83	36.50 %	100.22 %
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$1,130,265.00	\$876,636.00	\$253,629.00	\$253,614.00	22.43 %	99.99 %
POKER	\$516,915.00	\$423,865.00	\$93,050.00	\$92,190.00	18.00 %	99.07 %
Other	\$314,231.15	\$0.00	\$314,231.15	\$41,512.43	100.00 %	13.21 %
Subtotal	\$553,022,408.14	\$490,731,961.37	\$62,291,136.77	\$62,211,050.26	11.26 %	99.87 %

	Amount
Gaming Tax	\$6,042,013.32
Federal Excise Tax	\$92,651.99
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$56,156,471.46
Allowable Expense	\$33,693,882.81
Net Proceeds	\$22,462,588.65
Eligible Use Contributions	\$22,621,117.68
Total Actual Expenses for all Sites	\$61,105,307.31
TaxCount	342

Report execution: 8/29/2025 4:09:13 PM

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Quarterly Report - Comparative

Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Jun 2022 to Jun 2023

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Gross Proceeds

Game Type Description	Jun 2022	Jun 2023	Dollar Change	Percentage Change	Jun 2022	Jun 2023	Dollar Change	Percentage Change
BINGO	\$1,129,411.04	\$1,016,794.52	(\$112,616.52)	(9.97)%	\$5,069,175.79	\$5,495,423.79	\$426,248.00	8.40%
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT	\$9,073.00		(\$9,073.00)		\$67,894.75		(\$67,894.75)	
RAFFLES	\$1,075,173.00	\$1,142,369.13	\$67,196.13	6.24%	\$1,861,657.98	\$2,019,253.65	\$157,595.67	8.46%
RAFFLE BOARDS	\$27,786.00	\$27,479.00	(\$307.00)	(1.10)%	\$71,316.00	\$67,000.00	(\$4,316.00)	(6.05)%
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$500.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	4.00%	\$2,000.00	\$1,520.00	(\$480.00)	(24.00)%
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$1,949,777.00	\$1,749,005.00	(\$200,772.00)	(10.29)%	\$10,860,228.00	\$10,119,019.00	(\$741,209.00)	(6.82)%
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$2,939,872.00	\$2,720,745.00	(\$219,127.00)	(7.45)%	\$13,853,738.00	\$13,317,446.00	(\$536,292.00)	(3.87)%
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$49,154,782.90	\$52,397,457.73	\$3,242,674.83	6.59%	\$470,758,876.00	\$502,434,421.55	\$31,675,545.55	6.72%
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$8,856.24	\$12,754.42	\$3,898.18	44.01%	\$34,780.00	\$47,692.00	\$12,912.00	37.12%
PRIZE BOARDS	\$5,713.00	\$14,376.90	\$8,663.90	151.65%	\$22,664.00	\$48,916.00	\$26,252.00	115.83%
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$44,039.18	\$42,354.84	(\$1,684.34)	(3.82)%	\$174,797.00	\$151,937.00	(\$22,860.00)	(13.07)%
SPORTS POOLS	\$75.00	\$6,050.00	\$5,975.00	7,966.66%	\$555.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,695.00	1,026.12%
TWENTY ONE	\$2,448,879.50	\$2,450,213.50	\$1,334.00	0.05%	\$16,909,375.00	\$17,102,278.00	\$192,903.00	1.14%
CALCUTTAS	\$24,543.50	\$23,256.00	(\$1,287.50)	(5.24)%	\$192,750.00	\$199,160.00	\$6,410.00	3.32%
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$18,725.43	\$16,309.83	(\$2,415.60)	(12.90)%	\$49,600.00	\$44,680.00	(\$4,920.00)	(9.91)%
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$310,793.00	\$253,629.00	(\$57,164.00)	(18.39)%	\$1,291,181.00	\$1,130,265.00	(\$160,916.00)	(12.46)%
POKER	\$105,715.00	\$93,050.00	(\$12,665.00)	(11.98)%	\$577,665.00	\$516,915.00	(\$60,750.00)	(10.51)%
Other	\$28,279.03	\$315,664.39	\$287,385.36	1,016.24%	\$28,279.03	\$315,664.39	\$287,385.36	1.016.24%
Subtotal	\$59,281,993.82	\$62,282,029.26	\$3,000,035.44	5.06%	\$521,826,532.55	\$553,017,841.38	\$31,191,308.83	5.97%
Gaming Tax	\$5,772,554.76	\$6,041,967.65	\$269,412.89					
Federal Excise Tax	\$95,218.56	\$92,651.99	(\$2,566.57)					
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$53,414,220.50	\$56,147,409.62	\$2,733,189.12					
Allowable Expense	\$32,049,077.11	\$33,688,445.71	\$1,639,368.60					
Total Expenses	\$48,922,244.46	\$61,084,315.00	\$12,162,070.54					
Net Proceeds	\$21,366,051.39	\$22,458,963.91	\$1,092,912.52					
Eligible Use Contributions	\$15,951,507.99	\$22,642,983.51	\$6,691,475.52					

North Dakota Office of Attorney General Quarterly Report - Comparative

Gaming Organization: All

Quarter from: Mar 2023 to Jun 2023

Adjusted Gross Proceeds

Gross Proceeds

Game Type Description	Mar 2023	Jun 2023	Dollar Change	Percentage Change	Mar 2023	Jun 2023	Dollar Change	Percentage Change	
BINGO	\$1,366,499.59	\$1,016,794.52	(\$349,705.07)	(25.59)%	\$5,640,386.53	\$5,495,423.79	(\$144,962.74)	(2.57)%	
BINGO - ELECTRONIC QUICK SHOT	\$9,115.25		(\$9,115.25)		\$58,943.50		(\$58,943.50)		
RAFFLES	\$1,982,679.14	\$1,142,369.13	(\$840,310.01)	(42.38)%	\$3,625,802.45	\$2,019,253.65	(\$1,606,548.80)	(44.30)%	
RAFFLE BOARDS	\$3,949.95	\$27,479.00	\$23,529.05	595.67%	\$9,200.00	\$67,000.00	\$57,800.00	628.26%	
RAFFLES - ELECTRONIC 50/50 SYSTEMS	\$104,914.00	\$520.00	(\$104,394.00)	(99.50)%	\$205,617.00	\$1,520.00	(\$204,097.00)	(99.26)%	
PULL TABS - JAR BAR	\$1,965,590.00	\$1,749,005.00	(\$216,585.00)	(11.01)%	\$11,106,734.00	\$10,119,019.00	(\$987,715.00)	(8.89)%	
PULL TAB - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$2,729,554.00	\$2,720,745.00	(\$8,809.00)	(0.32)%	\$13,168,545.00	\$13,317,446.00	\$148,901.00	1.13%	
PULL TABS - ELECTRONIC DEVICES	\$52,852,881.80	\$52,397,457.73	(\$455,424.07)	(0.86)%	\$507,140,769.75	\$502,434,421.55	(\$4,706,348.20)	(0.92)%	
CLUB SPECIALS, TIP, SEAL, AND PUNCH BOARDS	\$12,154.74	\$12,754.42	\$599.68	4.93%	\$42,182.00	\$47,692.00	\$5,510.00	13.06%	
PRIZE BOARDS	\$12,531.04	\$14,376.90	\$1,845.86	14.73%	\$45,108.00	\$48,916.00	\$3,808.00	8.44%	
PRIZE BOARD - DISPENSING DEVICES	\$38,265.90	\$42,354.84	\$4,088.94	10.68%	\$139,206.00	\$151,937.00	\$12,731.00	9.14%	
SPORTS POOLS	\$11,509.50	\$6,050.00	(\$5,459.50)	(47.43)%	\$95,675.00	\$6,250.00	(\$89,425.00)	(93.46)%	
TWENTY ONE	\$2,705,227.00	\$2,450,213.50	(\$255,013.50)	(9.42)%	\$17,710,376.50	\$17,102,278.00	(\$608,098.50)	(3.43)%	
CALCUTTAS	\$7,933.00	\$23,256.00	\$15,323.00	193.15%	\$47,337.00	\$199,160.00	\$151,823.00	320.72%	
PADDLEWHEELS - WITHOUT TABLE	\$17,924.38	\$16,309.83	(\$1,614.55)	(9.00)%	\$47,130.00	\$44,680.00	(\$2,450.00)	(5.19)%	
PADDLEWHEELS - WITH A TABLE	\$265,093.00	\$253,629.00	(\$11,464.00)	(4.32)%	\$1,288,632.00	\$1,130,265.00	(\$158,367.00)	(12.28)%	
POKER	\$149,918.00	\$93,050.00	(\$56,868.00)	(37.93)%	\$749,121.00	\$516,915.00	(\$232,206.00)	(30.99)%	
Other	<u>\$45,590.14</u>	<u>\$315,664.39</u>	\$270,074.25	<u>592.39%</u>	<u>\$45,590.14</u>	\$315,664.39	<u>\$270,074.25</u>	592.39%	
Subtotal	\$64,281,330.43	\$62,282,029.26	(\$1,999,301.17)	(3.11)%	\$561,166,355.87	\$553,017,841.38	(\$8,148,514.49)	(1.45)%	
Gaming Tax	\$6,213,058.32	\$6,041,967.65	(\$171,090.67)						
Federal Excise Tax	\$91,152.94	\$92,651.99	<u>\$1,499.05</u>						
Total Adjusted Gross Proceeds	\$57,977,119.17	\$56,147,409.62	(\$1,829,709.55)						
Allowable Expense	\$34,786,271.29	\$33,688,445.71	(\$1,097,825.58)						
Total Expenses	\$29,899,674.29	\$61,084,315.00	\$31,184,640.71						
Net Proceeds	\$23,190,847.88	\$22,458,963.91	(\$731,883.97)						
Eligible Use Contributions	\$19,150,405.97	\$22,642,983.51	\$3,492,577.54						